#### 505657324 09/05/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5704129

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
YASUMASA FUJII	07/29/2019
SHOUGO SATO	07/25/2019

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA
Street Address:	15-1 NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU
City:	NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI-KEN
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	467-8561

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	16562087		

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)332-9081

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: dlizama@merchantgould.com

E. JOSEPH GESS Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2903

Address Line 2: MERCHANT & GOULD PC

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402-0903

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	04483.0196FP01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK L. GLEASON
SIGNATURE:	/Mark L. Gleason/
DATE SIGNED:	09/05/2019

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=2019-09-05\_04483-0196FP01\_Assignment#page1.tif source=2019-09-05 04483-0196FP01 Assignment#page2.tif

**PATENT REEL: 050285 FRAME: 0668** 505657324

# ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Yasumasa	ELLIII	(5)		
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Shougo SA	ATO	(6)		
Name(s) of Inventor(s)		(3)					
		(4)					
			In consider	ation of the sum of o	ne dollar (\$1.00) and other gigned agree(s) to assign, an	ood and valuable consi	iderations paid to
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER K	OGYO KABUSHIK	I KAISHA		
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken, 467-8561 Japan				
			(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as				
(11)	insert Identification of Invention	(11)	IMAGE FORMING APPARATUS				
such as Title, C Number, or For Application Nu		}	(Attorney Dock				
					executed an application for pa		
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	OR	Jul-	29 7 20/9	?	
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13)	U.S. application	Serial Number Septer	16/562,087 mber 5, 2019		:
applicati any appi Assigner claims o reexamin States re full right herewith identifica	ons and patents as the continuation of continuation of continuation of the continuation of the continuation of the continuation of the interest of a value of a value of a value of the convey the entire in the continuation of the convey the continuation of the continuat	e Assi agree or div e in of agree matio agree d Unit hereb ficatio aterest	gnees may deem y(s) to execute all dision thereof, or a staining evidence e(s) to execute all nat Convention for e(s) to perform a ed States patent if y authorize(s) and herein assigned, eby grant(s) the	necessary.  I papers necessary in any patent or reissue a and going forward wife papers and docume or Protection of Industrial affirmative acts who to the Assignee. If request(s) the Communication of the has (they firm of Merchant &	and also to execute separal connection with any interfer application based thereon, for h such interference. It is and perform any act which all Property or similar agreements in the property of similar agreements and the property of Patents to issue of the entire interest, and he have) not executed, and will Gould P.C. the power to the the rules of the United States.	ence which may be decided the invention, and to out the invention, and to out the invention of the invention	clared concerning opporate with the in connection with its preference or contents of the United Its than (they have) ements in conflict open any further
	in witness whereof,	exect	ited by the unde	rsigned on the date(	s) opposite the undersigne	d name(s).	
Date	Qul.	eli:	9,20/9	Name of inventor	Jasamasa FUJII	Grefill.	(SEAL)
Date	<u></u>				Shouge SATO	·····	(SEAL)
Date	÷			Name of Inventor	AAAA		(SEAL)
Date	<i>,</i>			Name of Inventor			(SEAL)
Date		······		Name of Inventor			(SEAL)
Date				Name of Inventor			(SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 050285 FRAME: 0669

# ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Yasumasa FUJII	(5)			
(1-8) Insert		(2)	Shougo SATO	(6)			
Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)						
		(4)		(8)			
				e dollar (\$1.00) and other good and v gned agree(s) to assign, and hereby			
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI	KAISHA			
(10)	insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, N	agoya-shi, Alchi-ken, 467-8561 Ja			
•			(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as				
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	IMAGE FORMING APPARATUS				
	of Invention such as Title, Case						
	Number, or Foreign Application Number		(Attorney Docket No.				
			for which the undersigned has (have) a	Α	United States of America		
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on <u>/1</u>	J. 25,2019			
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number	16/562,087 lber 5, 2019			
applicati any app Assigne daims o	applications for the in ons and patents as the 2) The undersigned lication or continuation in every way possib 3) The undersigned r provisions of the Inte 4) The undersigned nation a grant of a val	iventice Assi agree agree agree agree agree agree d Unit	e(s) to execute all papers necessary in and any patent(s) issuing thereon, in gnees may deem necessary.  If so execute all papers necessary in the field of the execute all papers necessary in the field of the execute and going forward with the second of the execute all papers and documer and Convention for Protection of Industriated to perform all affirmative acts while ed States patent to the Assignee.	and also to execute separate assignment of the connection with any interference which opplication based thereon, for the invention such interference, to and perform any act which may be all Property or similar agreements, the may be necessary to obtain, main	nents in connection with such may be declared concerning tion, and to cooperate with the enecessary in connection with train or confirm by reissue or		
	esulting from said app to convey the entire in	licatio	y authorize(s) and request(s) the Comn n(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee herein assigned, and that he has (they	of the entire interest, and hereby cove	nants that he has (they have)		
	,		by grant(s) the firm of Merchant & ary or desirable in order to comply with	· ·			
	In witness whereof,	execu	ited by the undersigned on the date(s	) opposite the undersigned name(s)	S.		
Date		-	Name of Inventor		(SEAL)		
Date	Jul. 2	~	20 ( 7 Name of Inventor	Yasumasa FUJII Longo Lato Shougo SATO	(SEAL)		
Date	t er Nessessessessessessessessessessessessess		Name of inventor		(SEAL)		
Date	,		Name of Inventor		(SEAL)		
Date			Name of Inventor		(SEAL)		
Date	·		Name of Inventor	······································	(SEAL)		

PATENT REEL: 050285 FRAME: 0670